The outbreak of the Covid-19 pandemic resulted in unprecedented losses and thus creating new work patterns 

which affected both the health and social well-being of healthcare workers, thus climaxing into poor performance 

in a manner that was never expected. In Nigeria alone, statistics recorded that about “twenty-eight thousand one 

hundred and sixty-seven (28,167)” individuals and recording more than six hundred and thirty-four (634) deaths 

(Allen, Gabriel-Kona, Gontor, Okafor & Olanipekun, 2022). This created a huge strain on the both the physical and 

mental capacity of the healthcare workers. This could account for the reason as to why the outbreak became 

highly uncontrollable in Nigeria;

[...]

Medicine 33 

13. OBS & Gynea 30 

14. Ophthalmology 26 

15. Pediatrics 19 

16. Pharmacy 25 

17. Physiotherapy 20 

18. Psychiatry 27 

19. Radiology 15 

20. Surgery 12 

Total 564 

3.1  Sample Size and Sampling Technique 

A total number of Two hundred and twenty-nine (229) Staff were selected from Lagos State University Teaching 

Hospital, (LASUTH), Ikeja who served as respondents for the study. The method of selecting the sample from the 

population was based on the non-probabilistic sampling technique, therefore, from the above total population,